## 7 April

## NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/12-continued

	-		<b>D</b>	6 D	Part	<b>D</b> - 6			
	Tariff		Rates of Duty		II	Ref.	Effective		
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No. 🚙	From	То	
		surface worked on condition, they are used in							
		manufacture of fashion belts							
1	87.05.011		Free	Free	99	621830L	3/87	6/87	
		vehicle assembly industry							
H	87.06.199	Clutch plates and clutch discs imported ex Australia Maru V22, entered on import entry CH56008488	Free	Free	99	640325F	10/86	10/86	
		SCHEDULE 4							
		Applications Decline	d						
	Tariff					Ref.			
	Item	Description of Goods				No.			
	15.12.009					640510L			
H	13.12.009	Hydrogenated vegetable oil, viz; vegetable shortening				040310L			
N	42.05.009	•				620494A			
1		Welding helmets				621709			
i		Stranded wire rope with nylon covering				621493			
N	73.32.029					621702			
	70.02.020	yellow chromate				021702			
N	84.17.009	Low bake drying chambers				621739			
N		Low bake drying chambers				621745			
N		Turbo-wash spray unit cleaning tool				621762			
N		Drilling machines				621500			
V		Drilling machines				621501			
N		Electric motors for rotator tracking aerials				620833			
N		Domestic smoothing irons				621657			
N	85.13.019					621180			
		telephonic carrier system							
K	85.13.019	Telephone answering machine paging unit				602592H			
N		Public address system				621119			
N	85.19.009	Radio accessories and parts				620562			
N	85.19.089	8.2 ohms resisters				620889			
N	96.01.049	Handheld rotary brush				621642			
		REVOCATION NOTICE							
	nister of C	ustoms hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Custo	ms Act 1966						

All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the December 1987 edition of the "Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand".

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of April 1987.

M.J. BELGRAVE, Comptroller of Customs.